

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

HB24-1373 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 4, strike lines 15 through 18 and substitute
2 "SHALL NOT PLACE ANY TEMPORARY DISPLAYS OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGES:
3 (a) IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO NONALCOHOLIC SOFT DRINKS,
4 FRUIT JUICES, BOTTLED WATER, CANDY, OR TOYS;
5 (b) NEAR AN ENTRY OR EXIT OF THE LICENSED PREMISES; OR
6 (c) OUTSIDE OF THE AREA APPROVED BY THE LOCAL LICENSING
7 AUTHORITY FOR THE DISPLAY OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGES."

8 Page 5, strike lines 6 through 9 and substitute "SECTION SHALL NOT PLACE
9 ANY TEMPORARY DISPLAYS OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGES:
10 (a) IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO NONALCOHOLIC SOFT DRINKS,
11 FRUIT JUICES, BOTTLED WATER, CANDY, OR TOYS;
12 (b) NEAR AN ENTRY OR EXIT OF THE LICENSED PREMISES; OR
13 (c) OUTSIDE OF THE AREA APPROVED BY THE LOCAL LICENSING
14 AUTHORITY FOR THE DISPLAY OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGES."

15 Page 1, line 106, strike "REQUIRING" and substitute "PROHIBITING".

16 Page 1, line 107, strike "TO DISPLAY" and substitute "FROM
17 DISPLAYING".

18 Page 1, line 108, strike "A SINGLE LOCATION" and substitute "CERTAIN
19 LOCATIONS".

** **